Special levy on deposits and other levies/contributions (38,492) (38,492)

Provisions for pending litigations, regulatory and other provisions (net of
reversals)

(11,880) (11,880)

Other operating expenses (157,916) (166,365)

Operating profit before credit losses and impairment 179,379 198,862

Credit losses on financial assets (59,087) (59,529)

Impairment net of reversals on non-financial assets (29,549) (29,549)

Profit before tax  90,743 109,784

Income tax (31,312) (35,812)

Profit after tax for the period 59,431 73,972

Attributable to:

Owners of the Company  56,565 71,106

Non-controlling interests  2,866 2,866

Profit for the year 59,431 73,972

Basic profit per share attributable to the owners of the Company (€ cent)  12.7 15.9

52

F.  Notes (continued)

F.9  IFRS 17 ‘Insurance Contracts’ (continued)

F.9.2  Transition impact (continued)

Consolidated Balance Sheet as at transition date and at 31 December 2022 as restated under IFRS 17 and as reported
under IFRS 4 in the 2022 Annual Financial Report.

 IFRS 17
(restated)

IFRS 4
(as previously presented)

31 December

2022
1 January

2022
31 December

2022
1 January

2022

Assets €000 €000 €000 €000

Cash and balances with central banks 9,567,258 9,230,883 9,567,258 9,230,883

Loans and advances to banks 204,811 291,632 204,811 291,632

Derivative financial assets 48,153 6,653 48,153 6,653

Investments at FVPL 190,209 199,194 190,209 199,194

Investments at FVOCI 467,375 748,695 467,375 748,695

Investments at amortised cost 2,046,119 1,191,274 2,046,119 1,191,274

Loans and advances to customers 9,953,252 9,836,405 9,953,252 9,836,405

Life insurance business assets attributable to
policyholders

542,321 551,797 542,321 551,797

Prepayments, accrued income and other
assets

609,054 583,777 639,765 616,219

Stock of property 1,041,032 1,111,604 1,041,032 1,111,604

Investment properties 85,099 117,745 85,099 117,745

Deferred tax assets 227,934 265,942 227,521 265,481

Property and equipment 253,378 252,130 253,378 252,130

Intangible assets 52,546 54,144 168,322 184,034

Non-current assets and disposal groups held
for sale

- 358,951 - 358,951

Total assets 25,288,541 24,800,826 25,434,615 24,962,697

Liabilities

Deposits by banks 507,658 457,039 507,658 457,039

Funding from central banks 1,976,674 2,969,600 1,976,674 2,969,600

Derivative financial liabilities 16,169 32,452 16,169 32,452

Customer deposits  18,998,319 17,530,883 18,998,319 17,530,883

Insurance liabilities 599,992 623,791 679,952 736,201

Accruals, deferred income, other liabilities and
other provisions

379,182 356,697 384,004 361,977

Provisions for pending litigation, claims,
regulatory and other matters

127,607 104,108 127,607 104,108

Debt securities in issue 297,636 302,555 297,636 302,555

Subordinated liabilities 302,104 340,220 302,104 340,220

Deferred tax liabilities 34,634 39,817 43,822 46,435

Total liabilities 23,239,975 22,757,162 23,333,945 22,881,470

Equity

Share capital 44,620 44,620 44,620 44,620

Share premium 594,358 594,358 594,358 594,358

Revaluation and other reserves  76,939 99,541 178,240 213,192

Retained earnings 1,090,349 1,062,711 1,041,152 986,623

Equity attributable to the owners of the
Company

1,806,266 1,801,230 1,858,370 1,838,793

Other equity instruments 220,000 220,000 220,000 220,000

Non-controlling interests 22,300 22,434 22,300 22,434

Total equity  2,048,566 2,043,664 2,100,670 2,081,227

[…]

Provisions for pending
litigations, regulatory
and other provisions
(net of reversals)

(11,880) - - - - - - - - (11,880)

Other operating
expenses

(166,365) - - - - - - 8,449 - (157,916)

Operating profit
before credit losses
and impairment

198,862 (81,805) 4,075 5,031 130,161 (74,562) (20,039) 17,656 - 179,379

Credit losses on
financial assets

(59,529) - - - 442 - - - - (59,087)

Impairment net of
reversals on non-
financial assets

(29,549) - - - - - - - - (29,549)

Profit before tax  109,784 (81,805) 4,075 5,031 130,603 (74,562) (20,039) 17,656 - 90,743

Income tax (35,812)   77 4,423 (31,312)

Profit after tax for
the period

73,972 (81,805) 4,075 5,031 130,603 (74,562) (20,039) 17,733 4,423 59,431

55

F.  Notes (continued)

F.9  IFRS 17 ‘Insurance Contracts’ (continued)

F.9.4  Transition impact on the Consolidated Income Statement (continued)

The Consolidated Income Statement for the three months ended 31 March 2022 under statutory basis, as restated for IFRS
17 and as reported under IFRS 4 is presented below:

Three months ended
31 March 2022

IFRS 4
IFRS 17

adjustments
IFRS 17

(restated)

€000  €000

Turnover 201,312  201,312

Interest income 89,143 - 89,143

Income similar to interest income 4,606 - 4,606

Interest expense (18,391) 8 (18,383)

Expense similar to interest expense (4,011) - (4,011)

Net interest income 71,347 8 71,355

Fee and commission income 45,953 - 45,953

Fee and commission expense (2,227) - (2,227)

Net foreign exchange gains 5,502 - 5,502

Net gains/(losses) on financial instruments (2,446) (3,562) (6,008)

Net gains/(losses) on derecognition of financial assets measured at
amortised cost

(237) - (237)

Net insurance finance income/(expense) and net reinsurance finance
income/(expense)

- 1,298 1,298

Net insurance service result - 15,520 15,520

Net reinsurance service result - (5,600) (5,600)

Income from assets under insurance and reinsurance contracts 21,919 (21,919) -

Expenses from liabilities under insurance and reinsurance contracts (5,592) 5,592 -

Net losses from revaluation and disposal of investment properties (527) - (527)

Net gains on disposal of stock of property 5,400 - 5,400

Other income 4,252 - 4,252

Total operating income 143,344 (8,663) 134,681

Staff costs (52,851) 2,369 (50,482)

Special levy on deposits and other levies/contributions (9,857) - (9,857)

Provisions for pending litigations, regulatory and other provisions (net
of reversals)

(223) - (223)

Other operating expenses (37,944) 1,761 (36,183)

Operating profit before credit losses and impairment 42,469 (4,533) 37,936

Credit losses on financial assets (10,990) 215 (10,775)

Impairment net of reversals on non-financial assets (4,822) - (4,822)

Profit before tax  26,657 (4,318) 22,339

Income tax (5,505) 209 (5,296)

Profit after tax for the period 21,152 (4,109) 17,043

Attributable to:

Owners of the Company  21,329 (4,109) 17,220

Non-controlling interests  (177) - (177)

Profit for the period 21,152 (4,109) 17,043

Basic profit per share attributable to the owners of the Company
(€ cent)

4.8 (0.9) 3.9

Diluted profit per share attributable to the owners of the Company
(€ cent)

4.8 (0.9) 3.9

56

F.  Notes (continued)

F.9  IFRS 17 ‘Insurance Contracts’ (continued)

F.9.5  Analysis of new insurance line items included in the consolidated income statement
for the year ended 31 December 2022

Year ended
31 December 2022

IFRS 17 basis
(restated)

€000

Insurance finance income and expense and reinsurance finance income and expense 41,429

Return on assets backing insurance liabilities (37,354)